
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:921
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
JAPANESE AID FOR WATER SUPPLY
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Japan is assisting the Government for better water supply and augmentation related projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the assistance provided in this regard to various States including Andhra Pradesh during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(c) the funds spent during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) Yes, Madam

(b) & (c) Details of State-wise loan assistance provided by Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) for water supply and its augmentation related projects, including Andhra Pradesh, during the last three years and the current year are given in the annexure.
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